L2200	0379029
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	700392498527
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	22 AUG 29 PH 3: 54 22 AUG 29 PH 3: 54 5. SEP
Expecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVER 2022 AUG 29 PH 3: 24 LANASSELLER

•••

# Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312

DATE 08/29/2022

(850) 656-4724

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME FCH LLC

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_\_\_

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXXXXXX	

Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Statas

# \*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports) Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Reflecting: \_\_\_\_\_\_

# \*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION\*\*

TOTAL OWED \$ 125.00

ACCOUNT # 120140000108 United Corporate / Services, Inc.

eitherpart

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 30, 2022

### SUNSHINE STATE CORPORATE COMPLIANCE COMPANY

SUBJECT: FCH, LLC Ref. Number: W22000111227 CORRECTED Please Allow For Same File Date

22 AUG 29

PH 3:5

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 222A00019330



www.sunbiz.org

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

#### FCH RETAIL LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
5637 S Orange Avenue	5637 S Orange Avenue		
Orlando, FL 32809	Orlando, FL 32809		

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ive Florida registratio	n.)		22
dress of the registered	i agent are:		AUG
Francisco Diaz			≥ S
5637 S Orange Aver	Name		PH
	is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	3: 54
Orlando	Florida	32809	Ľ
City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

س،درور (REQUIRED) Registered Agent's Signature

(CONTINUED)

## ARTICLE IV-

• • •

. .

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

-

R" = Manager		
<u>GR</u>	Francisco Diaz 7 Tappentown Lu Glen Head, NY 11545	22 AU
R	Hipolito Abreu 210 Naismith St Springfield, MA 01104	AUG 29 PM
<u>R</u>	Carlos M. Sanchez 49 Delaware Ave Springfield, MA 01119	లు లా

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REOUIRE	<u>D</u> SIGNATURE <b>⊂</b>	<del>[</del>		~ 1	0		
		-	Junices	<u>)</u> [	Jin	-	
	This documen I am aware tha	t is executed t any false i	ber or an authord d in accordance w nformation subm felony as provide	with sect itted in	tion 605 020 a document	03 (1) (b), to the De	Florida Statutes
		Fran	cisco Diaz				
			Typed or printed	I name o	of signee		

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent